## 06-18-1998

FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6-93) 09/09/08/6

RE(



:ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0652-0011 100741836	
MRC 6.9.98  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Larry D. McMillan	Name: Symetrix Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:5055 Mark Dabling Boulevard  City:Colorado Springs State:CO Zip:80918  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 30 May 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed
Name: <u>Carl A. Forest, Reg No.: 28,494</u> Internal Address: <u>Duft, Graziano &amp; Forest, P.C.</u>	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
6/1581698tGMRHTH8s10007905-09087086treet, Suite 140	8. Deposit account number:
3 FC:581 Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80301-1018	04-1697
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Carl A. Forest  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Date 9, 1178
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3	

Docket No.: 2000/139

REEL: 9243 FRAME: 0283

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Larry D. McMillan, whose residence address is 4255 Loch Lomond Lane, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80909; (the "Assignor"); having invented a certain new and useful invention for "FERROELECTRIC FLAT PANEL DISPLAY" for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Docket No. 2000/139, in the law offices of Duft, Graziano, and Forest, P.C., 1790 - 30th Street, Suite 140, Boulder, Colorado 80301-1018, and herewith executed on the date listed hereinbelow; and

WHEREAS, Symetrix Corporation, a Colorado corporation, whose post office address is 5055 Mark Dabling Boulevard, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80918; (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application for Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration from said Assignee, the aforesaid, <u>Larry D. McMillan</u>, does hereby sell, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions to be obtained therefor; and we further agree to cooperate with the said Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patent but at the expense of the said Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with this Assignment, to the said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or their representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, re-examinations and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally deverything necessary or

REEL: 9243 FRAME: 0284

Docket No. <u>2000/139</u>

desirable to aid said Assignee, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

This Assignment is executed by Larry D. McMillan, as of the respective date set forth below to be effective as of the respective date set forth below.

Date: 5/30/98

By: Larry D. McMillan

RECORDED: 06/09/1998